

Ø

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4631/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in CRLMA No.11817/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. AKRAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4755 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing
O.T.,stay of arrest)
office report)

Date: 04/06/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NOS. 4631 of 2013 and 4755 of 2013

The petitioners are the brother-in law and sister-in-law
(Husband's sister and her husband) of the victim-wife against whom
there are no specific allegations in the FIR regarding the claim
of dowry.

Issue notice.

In the meantime and until further orders, the petitioners
shall not be arrested.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|