

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4631/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in CRLMA No.11817/2013
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. AKRAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 4755 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Intiaz Ahmed, Adv.
for M/s.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the matter is coming up for hearing on
August 26, 2013 and a prayer is made for extension of the interim
order granted by this Court till that date.

Accordingly, the interim order dated June 04, 2013 is
extended till August 26, 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|