

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4631/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in CRLMA No.11817/2013  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. AKRAM &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4755 of 2013

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

for M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sheeba Fakhruddin Adil, Adv.

Mrs. Neeru Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.

Ms. Anasuya De Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall file the relevant documents, including  
the statements recorded under Section 161 of Code of Criminal  
Procedure, 1973.

...2/-

: 2 :

Adjourned for four weeks.

The interim order dated June 04, 2013 is extended till the  
next date.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4631/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in CRLMA No.11817/2013  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. AKRAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4755 of 2013

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

for M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sheeba Fakhruddin Adil, Adv.

Mrs. Neeru Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anasuya De Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall file the relevant documents, including  
the statements recorded under Section 161 of Code of Criminal  
Procedure, 1973.

...2/-

: 2 :

Adjourned for four weeks.

The interim order dated June 04, 2013 is extended till the  
next date.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|