

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4631/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in CRLMA No.11817/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. AKRAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest, exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4755 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Sadaf, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.2 sought
time to file counter affidavit and additional documents. Two
weeks' time is granted for the same.

Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Post after three weeks.

Interim order dated 04.06.2013 is extended till the next
date of hearing.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER